Case No: 2205914/2022



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Miss A Strilakova

**Respondent:** Intimate Apparel Retail UK Ltd

**Heard at:** London Central (by CVP) **On:** 9 November 2022

Before: Employment Judge Grewal

Representation

Claimant: In person

Respondent: Ms J Saffell, in-house solicitor

## **JUDGMENT**

The claim is dismissed.	

Employment Judge - GREWAL

Date 09/11/2022

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON
09/11/2022

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE

## Note

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.